Docket: H 4638 PCT/US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: ThyssenKrupp Acciai Speciali Terni S.p.A.
, Roany	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Viale B. Brin 218
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 04/06/2006; 04/10/2006	City: <u>I-05100 Terni</u>
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Italy_Zip:</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other Assignment of Undivided Interest in Previously Issued Letters Patent	Administration of address (cs) attached: 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,858,097 B2
	 ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1
Name: <u>Henkel Corporation</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Patent Law Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Attention: Stephen D. Harper	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 Renaissance Blvd., Suite 200	Enclosed
City: Gulph Mills	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: PA_Zip: 19406	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (610) 278-4927	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 610-278-6548	b. Deposit Account Number <u>01-1250</u>
Email Address:	Order No. <u>: 06-0127</u> Authorized User Name <u>Stephen D. Harper</u>
9. Signature:	4/17/06
Signature /	Date *
Stephen D. Harper Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017480 FRAME: 0983

HENKEL PATENT DEPT. 04-17-06 13:08 Pg: 3/4

Fax sent by : 6102786548

PATENT

Case H 4638 PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT OF UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN PREVIOUSLY ISSUED LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States for a new and useful improvement in BRIGHTENING/PASSIVATING METAL SURFACES WITHOUT HAZARD FROM EMISSIONS OF OXIDES OF NITROGEN, which Letters Patent is numbered US 6,858,097 B2, and issued on February 22, 2005; and whereas ThyssenKrupp Acciai Speciali Terni S.p.A., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Italy and having a place of business at Viale B. Brin 218, I-05100 Terni, Italy; is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ThyssenKrupp Acciai Speciali Terni S.p.A, an undivided one-half part of the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the aforementioned Letters Patent U.S. 6,858,097 B2, the said undivided one-half part to be held by ThyssenKrupp Acciai Speciali Terni S.p.A., for its own use and

PATENT REEL: 017480 FRAME: 0984

PATENT Case H 4638 PCT/US

enjoyment, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Henkel KGaA had this assignment and sale not been made,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s). Date 04/06/06

Patent Director

Henkel KGaA

Stefan Kukken Patent Director Henkel KGaA